

## City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 3167-2023 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 11/6/2023 In control: Public Service & Transportation Committee

On agenda: 12/11/2023 Final action: 12/14/2023

Title: To appropriate funds within the Rocky Fork TIF Fund, Rocky Fork TIF Capital Fund, Preserve TIF

Fund, Dublin Granville South TIF Fund, Dublin Granville North TIF Fund, and the Northeast Corridor Pay as We Grow Fund; to authorize the City Auditor to transfer cash between the Rocky Fork TIF Fund and the Rocky Fork TIF Capital Fund; to authorize the City Auditor to transfer within the Preserve TIF Fund, Dublin Granville South TIF Fund, Dublin Granville North TIF Fund and the Northeast Corridor Pay as We Grow Fund; to authorize the Director of the Department of Public Service to enter into contract with Shelly and Sands, Inc. for the Intersection Improvements - Dublin-Granville Road at Ulry Road project; and to authorize the expenditure of \$4,541,549.31 split among the Rocky Fork TIF Capital Fund, Preserve TIF Fund, Dublin Granville South TIF Fund, Dublin Granville North TIF Fund, and the Northeast Corridor Pay as We Grow Fund for the project.

(\$4,541,549.31)

Sponsors:

Indexes: MBE Participation

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Ord 3167-2023 Accounting Template\_sb, 2. Ord 3167-2023 Project Map, 3. Ord 3167-2023 Subs

**Dub-Granville at Ulry** 

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2023	1	ACTING CITY CLERK	Attest	
12/13/2023	1	MAYOR	Signed	
12/11/2023	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
12/11/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass
12/4/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Read for the First Time	